

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4922/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 29/10/2007 in RP No. 3719/2007 in WP No. 4524/2006 of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

VIJAYSINGH MADHAVRAO PATWARDHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANGLI MIRAJ KUPWAD MUN.CORP.SANGLI

Respondent(s)

(With application for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.5040 of 2008

(With appln. for exemption from filign O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/03/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The matter is adjourned by two weeks in view of the letter circulated.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER