

>

ITEM NO.65

COURT NO.5

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4922/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 29/10/2007 in RP No. 3719/2007 in
WP No. 4524/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

VIJAYSINGH MADHAVRAO PATWARDHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANGLI MIRAJ KUPWAD MUN.CORP.SANGLI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 5040 of 2008

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date: 24/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Ajay Majithia, Adv.

Mr. Uday P.Warunjikar, Adv.

Mr.Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

Liberty to mention.

[Meenu Sethi]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master