

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.2 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2477 OF 2008

VIJAYSINGH MADHAVRAO PATWARDHAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SANGLI MIRAJ KUPWAD MUN.CORP.SANGLI

Respondent(s)

(For early hearing and office report)

WITH

I.A. No.2 in Civil Appeal NO. 2478 of 2008

(For early hearing and office report)

Date: 06/03/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ajay Majithia, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.for

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.for

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The Applications for early hearing are rejected.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master