

ITEM NO.137

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2477 OF 2008
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

VIJAYSINGH MADHAVRAO PATWARDHAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SANGLI MIRAJ KUPWAD MUN.CORP.SANGLI

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2478 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/12/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Await original record.

Send reminder.

Learned counsel for sole common respondent to file
vakalatnama in C.A. No. 2477 of 2008 within two weeks also.

Parties to file Statement of Case within four weeks.

List again on 27th January, 2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

ns

ITEM NO.137

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2477 OF 2008
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

VIJAYSINGH MADHAVRAO PATWARDHAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SANGLI MIRAJ KUPWAD MUN.CORP.SANGLI

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2478 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/12/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Await original record.

Send reminder.

Learned counsel for sole common respondent to file

vakalatnama in C.A. No. 2477 of 2008 within two weeks also.

Parties to file Statement of Case within four weeks.

List again on 27th January, 2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

ns