

\
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.8

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
IA 3/2011 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2477 OF 2008

VIJAYSINGH MADHAVRAO PATWARDHAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SANGLI MIRAJ KUPWAD MUN.CORP.SANGLI

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)
with
IA 3 in CA 2478 of 2008
[for directions and office report]

Date: 22/07/2011 These IAs were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ajay Majithia, Adv. for
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on I.A. No. 3 in both the appeals.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, advocate accepts notice on behalf of
the respondent. He prays for and is granted two weeks' time
to file reply to the applications.

List these matters after two weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master Assistant Registrar